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May 11, 2023 

Ms. Linda Bal, Attorney 
207 North Walnut Street 
Itasca, Illinois 60143 

Dear Ms. Bal: 

Re: May 10, 2023 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your May 10, 2023 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on May 11, 2023. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"For the home located at 451 S Walnut: Bensenville. Buyer is asking to see all closed permits for work done on 
home." 

After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request: 

1) Village of Bensenville Permits Issued to 451 South Walnut Street January 1, 2010. (1 pg.) 
2) Village of Bensenville Permit No. 2818. (7 pgs.) 
3) Village of Bensenville Permit No. 10212. (9 pgs.) 
4) Village of Bensenville Permit No. 12209. (5 pgs.) 

These are all the records found responsive to your request. 

Section 7(1)(b) ofFOIA provided that "private information" is exempt from disclose. "Private information" 
is defined in FOIA as, "unique identifiers, including a person's social security number, driver's license 
number, employee identification number, biometric identifiers, personal finical information, passwords, or 
other access codes, medical records, home or personal telephone numbers, and personal email addresses. 
Private information also includes home address and personal license plates, except as otherwise provided 
by law or when complied without possibility of attribution to any person." 5ILCS 140/2(c-5). Consequently, 
certain identifiers have been redacted from the records being provided. 

Pursuant to Section 9 of the FOIA, S ILCS 140/9, I am required to advise you that I, the undersigned Freedom 
of Information Officer, reviewed and made the foregoing determination to deny a portion of your FOIA 
Request as indicated. Should you believe that this Response constitutes an improper denial of your request, 
you may appeal such by filing a request for review within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter with the 
Public Access Counselor of the Illinois Attorney General's Office, Public Access Bureau, 500 South Second 
Street, Springfield, Illinois 62706; telephone 1-887-299-FOIA; e-mail: publicaccess@atg.state.il.us. You may 
also have a right of judicial review of the denial under Section 11 of the FOIA, 5 ILCS 140 /11. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 

illiamsen 
om of Information Officer 

ge of Bensenville 



05/10/2023 14:55 18663001077 LINDA BAL AND ASSOC 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM 
V H LA G E C I U K ' S O FF I CE 

PAGE 01/01 

TO: COREY WILLIAMSEN 

Freedom of Information Officer 

Village of Bensenville 

FROM: 

~ 
Name Attorney Linda Bal 

Address 207 N. Walnut Street 
Itasca, IL 60143 

12 S. Center Street 

Bensenville, IL 60106 

Phone 630-285-0255 
E-Mail LindaBal@att.net 

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Inclutk Date of Birth and Case Number for 
Police Records): 
FOR THE HOME LOCATED AT 451 S. WALNUT: BENSENVILLE 

BUYER IS ASKING TO SEE ALL CLOSED PERMITS FOR WORK DONE 
ON HOME. PLEASE COULD YOU EMAIL THEM TO ME. 

D THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request is for a 
commercial purpose. A request is for a "commercial purpose" if all or any part of the information will be 
used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose 
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation ofFOIA.) 

Would like your request delivered via: Iv! E-Mail Du.s. Mail □ Pick-Up* 
*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thro Friday; between 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed. 

~ ~H) -~~ f:~ ~ 
Date Signature 

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village's websit.e. Name and address oftbe requestor will be made public. 

The first fifty (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen (15) cents after the first fifty (50) pages. 

Unless otherwise notified, your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days. 

Unless otherwise notified, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days. 

• I ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ a ■ ■ ■ ■ a ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ • ■ ■ ■ ■ a ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ a ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ I • I a I ■ 
COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER 

s-/11)~ 
Date Request 
Received 

Telephone: (630) 350-3404 Facsimile: (630) 3:S0-3438 E-mail Address: FOIArequest@bensenville.il.us 

'"**For Freedom of Information Officer Use Only*"'* 

~) J-8/z.s s/2-s /1.> »u-
Date Response 
Due 

Date Extended 
Response Due 

Total Charges Date Documents 
Copied or Inspected 

Received by Employee:. ____ ________ _ 



Location Municipality Owner User Status Application Recv'd Project/ Activity Desc Line 2 

451 SOUTH WALNUT STREET BENSENVILLE LAVORATA, MARYE CLOSED BY INSPECTOR 08/20/2012 FENCE 

451 SOUTH WALNUT STREET BENSENVILLE LAVORATA, MARYE FINALED 03/08/2017 SANITARY SEWER 

451 SOUTH WALNUT STREET BENSENVILLE LAVORATA, MARY E FINALED 07/22/2020 R/R WATER SERVICE 

451 SOUTH WALNUT STREET BENSENVILLE LAVORATA, MARYE FINALED 07/05/2022 GARAGE SHINGLE LAYOVER 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION 
PERMIT INFORMATION 

_ds:_! .5. ttl er I cJ w.t ,SA. 
SITE ADDRESS 

Er::r1ce 
OESCRIPT!(X>I Of WORK 1 

INCOMPLETE APPUC/\TIONS W\LL NOT BE ACCEPTED 

UNJT IIUIIBER zo1rnG OISlR!CT I 
o.3-,J ,3-..Z/u - oif, 
P J.N. (Parcel ldenUficalioo Nm) 

I /) ,,/,,.,,.., .,g 
- ---------- - ------------------ ,... <--~ . 
DESCRIPTION OF WORK2 ESTIJIATEO COST 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

'Joto Fc ,1 <!<1~c.: _w,..,,(..,. t.3°~G3.~~ 11°10 
GENEiW. COllTRA~OR __..,, Emal Address • Oay Tine Phooo 

B~::.? ,/ . -· &- - . ~ .,...--:.;:, "'¾- G. , · / /V. #Jc..;14he:;, rn,>:' ~ - r,,-r,a..L,·.,,, ·--- --'- Z- ~a1.i3/ 
Wess ~ Cuy,Slate,&ZIPCooe 

LICENSED PlU!I.BING CONTRACTOR Emai!Mdres, Day Tine Phone 

Address City, Slate, & ZIP Code 

LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR Eman Address Da, T me Phone 

Address CitiSlateJ ZIP Code 

ROOFiNG CONTRACTOR E mad Address Day Tine Pllone 

Wess ct,. Slate, & ZIP Cooe 

OWNER & APPLICANT INFORMATION 

No error fl ooission ~ eilher lhe plans or appkaaoo shal re:rew lhe app,ICclll rri t-.1~~ lhe 11111. COlf!lleled il o11y olher ma Mei !Mn lhal v.t~cil ~ in ~nre 1\iih ~ie apPro;w ~ans and Ire appt,allla rodes and 
O!dlnar,CH of~ Vflage of Beosell'lil and lhe Slall of llirn(s. Al VlrAk sllal oo ~led, hspecied, and 2j)p{Ol'6d as required and no OCWJllOC\' or use ol lhe spares lal t8 iemillld un~ ;wro,ed ii l'lriJllj bJ lie 

::· ,c-., .. , __ "'"""'" ""'"'""""'·'4 ,._ """"'"'"'""""" ... .,..,,.., """ ..... 
ann&i/L4vo--cl6 .~ ~~•cv;."'?L _'i_·.:jo-1.:Z ~ 

.Aj)plic.nl's Name Ml) Appf icaofs · Date 

C'.WOcl l>w le TL l:,o/ 'i/ 
ress (1,y,Sb\e,&ZIPCooe , DayTlfi\ePm 

COf1e590mlim ,nd escrow refunds ca11 only boi ~eted n the ad«ess of the appkan! Is l,:pl t11rre11l wiicllis lhe ~foan1's re;pc11sl1lfrty. 
I hereby ,utooile the a'loie isled apjl!(anl lo comrlele lhe provisioos of the app".tatle Olde and adiiaoces fcc this pemil. 

,. --:P· ~ 
122a if. I C< , , 0 ,. c.--/4;, }1'7 a,ri, ? 1) avcrt:,a.... · · 

PT~11y ◊Ml<fS Na: (Pml) Pr~etty 0.r.er'S' nalure 
't{~:?o .. ;.,.I. 

Date 

.t./.5"/ 6. u,J c, lnu,-1 cS·-f- {:>eas e"'c.1, lie: '-xi. 601?? I 
M&-ess O'~. S~e, & ZIP CoJe 7 

06',IR1ME~1 OF COl!I.MafY MIO ECOIIJ~ICDEl'EIOP!,!fllf 
flfONl 6J0.351l.JIIJ fAX: 6.)0.,IOJUi 

1:igpJ:~~11@~i~[m.iiG,. 
BUILDING INFORMATION (PLEASE check all that a1 

I 

0 New Coos~uciion O MJJ1loo O Allera'.bn 

O ~leFarriyAtladledGarage 
/ JZl Srigle Farr.lf Daached Garage 

O u:ar Gilra!f. Jg} 2{ar Garage 

~ Rucil O Spil lev~ 
/ 

I 0/ I Bedroom 0 2Bedroom }!I lBooroom 

IZ} B.sement D Crail.space 

0 Altic Access 0 ~Naul~dCeiings 

I_£), ~e Waler 0 Wenwa1er 

1.~~~I O Sepfic System 

, Jg( N,b!ral Ga., O Propane TaM 

□ txislifl,)Sq.Ft. O NewS~.Ft. 

11Hl:MTERSrREEI 
BENSENVUE, l 60100 

D ACC/!$/r'f 
S!ructue 

O 3{arGMil9e 

0 2Slc,;y 

O 4+ Boorocro 

D Both 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 

Department of Community and Economic Development 

SITE LOCATION: 

INTENDED USE: 

APPLICATION NO: 

APPLICATION TYPE: 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: 

CONDITIONS OF THE PERMIT 

451 SOUTH WALNUT STREET 

RS-5 HIGH DENSITY SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL 

2818 

r---·------
1 PTT .E-1"'\ C()P· ~--\:;1 , J.. 1._.,;;.,,J · ii I 
, ~ .it;.. I 
-- -- __J 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 

FENCE 

1. All work whether approved or not shall be in compliance with the applicable codes and 
ordinances. 

2. Contact the Community and Economic Development Department 48 hours in advance at 630-
350-3413 for any necessary inspections. 

3. No work except what has been approved or required shall be permitted through the execution of 
this permit. No changes to the approved plans will be permitted without authorization by the 
Department of Community and Economic Development in writing. 

4. THESE PLANS & CONDITIONS MUST BE AT THE JOB SITE AND AVAILABLE FOR EACH 
INSPECTION. If the approved copy is not available, the inspection will not be ccnducted and the 
report shall be marked "Not Approved." DO NOT REMOVE THESE CONTIONS FROM THE 
PLANS. 

5. SPECIAL CONDITIONS TO APPLICATION NUMBER 2818 

PLAN EXAMINER REVIEW 

This permit is limited to install a fence for an existing Single Family Residential at the above referenced 
address. All work must be in accordance with the Village of Bensenville adopted codes, ordinance and 
permit conditions. 

BEFORE YOU DIG CALL 1(800)892-0123 FOR UTILITY LOCATES 

Required Inspections: 
1. Post holes : This inspection is conducted prior to concrete pour. Post holes must be a minimum depth 

of 36 inches below grade, minimum of 8 inches in diameter, free of standing water and post spacing 
shall be a maximum of 10 feet center to center of post. 



2. Fence final : This fence is conducted after the fence is installed. 

Section 10-14-11 E Permitted Locations: 
a. Fence up to six (6) feet in height shall be permitted in the required interior side yard and rear yard, 

provided that the fence does not encroached past the front of the principal structure. 
b. The finished side of the fence shall face outside the property. Posts and supports shall face away from 

such line. Fence shall be constructed in a workmanlike manner and be of sound and sturdy conditions. 
c . All part of the fence shall be fully inside the property line. Fence located in the easement is installed at 

owner's risk. If it is necessary to removed or damaged the fence to gain access to the utilities, it is the 
owner's responsibility to restore fence in its original or better conditions. 

d. Gate's swing shall be inside or outside direction depending on the use of fence. If the fence is use as a 
protective barrier for a swimming pool, gate must open out from the pool, equipped with self-closing, 
self-latching devices placed at the top of the gate and made inaccessible to small children. 

e. The bottom of the fence shall be a minimum of 2" from grade. No fence shall adversely affect drainage 
and significantly aggravate run-off problems on abutting lots. 

All work must be performed in a neat and workmanlike manner by persons who are skilled in their trades 
in full performance with the Village Code. All work must be inspected in accordance with the inspection 
lists provided with this permit. Owner/Contractor is responsible to expose any work concealed without the 

required inspection and approval. 

The completion of this project and the bond refund process is subject to the final inspection and approval 
by the Village Inspector. NOTE: All debris must be removed from site and disposed to an approved IEPA 
disposal site. Landscaping damaged during construction must be restored to original or better conditions 

prior to final inspection. 

Having read and understood the preceding conditions, I hereby agree to comply with them. 

si6NA DATE 
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SITE ADDRESS: 

·• · ··-·; : ·· . . . • •. · , 

T.P.I. 
Building Code Consultants, Inc. 

630.443.15.67 • Fax 630.443.2495 

__ 'f.:...'=--§'--'-J __ .S-'--.:....W'--'f_,_\ !::...-...., 1V:_v:::_,__1 ________ _ INSPECTION DATE: 

INSPECTION REPORT 

°t /21.,, l2 _ 
l I • 

CITY or VILLAGE: f5t,JS~rJv tu 1.f INSPECTION TIME: / 0 : Qh 

INSPECTOR ASSIGNED: - --=5'----'-, ...:._f_,_'i_,,,£:..:.;'12__,-'N.,-'=--·:..:::>c_ _______ PERMIT NO.: _ _ ,;2__,;;;;g'-J-'o"'--=-· ____ _ 

FINAL 

PARTIAL 

__(X__PREPOUR 

Basement Floor 

__ Burglar Alarm 

Business License 

REINSPECTION __ Ceiling 

Fence 

Fire Alarm 

__ Footing 

Foundation 

ROUGH __ DrainTile/Dampproof __ Framing 

SERVICE __ Driveway __ Garage Floor 

UNDERGROUND Electric __ Grading 

SPECIAL 

REQUESTED BY: DATE: 

OFFICE/INSPECTOR COMMENTS: 

/ .. ~ .. -------............ 

NOT APPROVED: 

HVAC 

Insulation 

__ Landscaping 

__ Plumbing 

D( Post Holes 

__ Roofing 

Sewer 

PHONE NO.: 

THIS IS NOT A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY 

__ Sign 

__ Slab on Grade 

Structural 

__ Telephone 

__ Water 

__ Other 

l-~--..._,,.c_[ 



SITE ADDRESS: 

T.P.I. 
Building Code Consultants, Inc. 

630.443.1567 • Fax 630.443.2495 

_4-._· ~---_{ __ L...v_ ' fl-_,-_( v_,i_J ____________ INSPECTION DATE: 

'7) ··;-, l nj• 
c.t:·<; - !)I /y. 

/ & !o'-5" 

INSPECTION REPORT 

cl,-} JI i 5( fl... 
'i") • ,I 

CITY or VILLAGE: ~D-Jf-~v J , 1 \..:: INSPECTION TIME: _ _____ ~ PM --INSPECTOR ASSIGNED: ... ~___,.'\--.:.v:)..., L,, PERMIT NO.: ---::/8.: .I ?r. ------'~-"---;....________ ___ _ _ _ -'=-'-'-------=--------

\/,r,. 
~ FINAL 

PARTIAL 

PREPOUR 

Basement Floor 

__ Burglar Alarm 

Business License 

_"Xi Fence 

Fire Alarm 

__ Footing 

REINSPECTION __ Ceiling Foundation 

ROUGH __ DrainTile/Dampproof _ _ Framing 

SERVICE __ Driveway __ Garage Floor 

UNDERGROUND 

SPECIAL 

REQUESTED BY: 

Electric __ Grading 

DATE: 

HVAC 

Insulation 

__ Landscaping 

__ Plumbing 

Post Holes 

__ Roofing 

Sewer 

PHONE NO.: 

OFFICE/INSPECTOR COMMENTS: 

,J .... .:) ~-:;: (o 
I J-A } I &:U 

,,. I if'. -
V,. , ,/Jrl:.rt::.. /)/l..,.P 6...J ! 7 A / \(ii.,,,)'-::, 

h.,,Je ,,.;_ 1 -~ -l-c f.4- if 

--­....f-c:.:,,v(.,.(:f' I:$, 

• V 

APPROVED: - Building Division only_ 

,,, .... -,,.~.. ¥--.............. 
NOT APPROVED: ) 

THIS IS NOT A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY 

__ Sign 

Slab on Grade 

Structural 

__ Telephone 

Water 

Other 

.- _.•, 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

12 S. Center Street 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

630-350-3413 INSPECTION REPORT 

SITE ADDRESS: 45 J ,,f {JJ/-) L/J LF; ST. INSPECTION DATE: IO. 1?. / 7--
. I 

INSPECTOR ASSIGNED: JlelJJ.J U-11./ /Zl:.{/7/V / L · /JA .jp, R@ ERMIT NO.: ----=i,:....:g=:;,"'--'f_' ______ _ _ 

/ 
.+,FINAL 

i 

_ _ Basement Floor 

_, _PARTIAL __ Burglar Alarm 

PREPOUR __ Business License 

__ REINSPECTION __ Ceiling 

__ ROUGH __ Drain Tile/Dampproof 

__ SERVICE __ Driveway 

__ UNDERGROUND __ Electric 

REQUESTED BY: -
OFFICE/INSPECTOR COMMENTS: 

f 
½\PPROVED: / 

NOT APPROVED: 

_::j,, Fence 
r 

__ HVAC 

_ _ Fire Alarm __ Insulation 

__ Footing __ Landscaping 

__ Foundation _ _ Plumbing 

__ Framing __ Post Holes 

__ Garage Floor __ Roofing 

_ ,_Grading __ Sewer 

DATE: PHONE NO.: 

THIS IS NOT A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY 

__ Sign 

__ Slab on Grade 

__ Structural 

__ Telephone 

Water 

Other 

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within _ _ __ hours/days from the date of this order. 
Appeal from this order may be made within 1 o days from the date of service. Direct such appeal to Director of Community 
Development by telephon~,r630-350-3413 or by writing, 12 S. Center Street, Bens.enville, Illinois 60106 

I 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
O•c,anment ef eommuMy :ind Econornle D•v•\opment 
1.2 S. C.rtter St. S.rise~ilt-, IL 60106 
Pho~: 6!.)).35().3413 fn! 630.350.3449 

CHECK ONE: CiRESIDENTIAL 

SITE ADDRESS 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK 

PERMIT APPLICATION 

□MULTI-RESIDENTIAL 

UNIT No. 

1ro2,1 
□ NON-RESIDENTIAL 

03-JJ-) ( 0 -0 IO 
P.I.N. ZONING Dl~'TI11CT 

SLf:1~ .. cc. 
ESnMATED cosr 

Name of Business on Site [non-residential): - ------------------------- ----------------

GENERAL coNTRAcroR: _,_/\-U..lro-'-', .... 1 ...... ~..:::cauc&="_,__....,\'Y"\.'--...::.0 ..... n,=J..:::c,"-l;·p="'-'"---ll....J)r._,_J,...u:.,,.Jc-=--+-lJ---"i_(.,,..:..,Y)l1...16"""''--''......,13c¼-__ --.1f
4 
. . --L/_.;__/ _3_q_.:.._b __ _ 

ADDRESS: 13 t; < C Si ct r\:1: 
PHONE: 7C> 6-7 f;L-1 -~330 

CJ1Y,STATE&ZIP: LaGv"'lf H0sh"'(4klS IL Go 5:2.'>­
E·MAIL: Thf'v 6) Amp-P h,Mk),1 n.5 

IF NECESSARY, ADDITIONAL LICENSED CONTRACTORS MUST COMPLETE & ATTACH LICENSE CERTIFICATE & BOND ON PAGE 2 

OWNER AND APPLICANT INFORMATION 

Applicant's Email Address 

Corre!J)Ondcnce and eief()w refuod} on only be corr,Q4et~d if trie .iddrP~i. of lhe applit:ant I~ k-..!l"l current, wh,c •t ap~icant'\ ,ese>On.sit>i1ttv-
l hc-t('b'/ a1Jtho,ize 1he .lbovc listed ;io~h<Jnt to<orn:,le1e t~ provts-ons of the J:>plkabk> code .1nd 01d1no1nt this pe<mit. 

C1fV. State 8, ZJP 

OFFICE USE ONLY 
BUILDING INFORMATION 

Milestone Dates: Fees: 
D New Construction D Addition 

70 □Alteration D Accessory 1-2 ,?._ · :J.. OApplied ESCROW$ 

Storm-water Permit Required YesD NO□ Approved APPLICATION$ ?:O 

m/E WJ IE lll\'l /Em 8 -~Q. /)_ O 1ssued PLAN REVIEW$ 

JUL 2 2 2020 I ~ -{). 0 ·..2..) Expires INSPECTIONS ~X~$45) $ IOS-
OTHER$ 

By_ OTHER$ 

()~rJE,~ - JDS PAID BY: - APPROVED BY: TOTAL FEES DUE $ 

PAGE 1 



I tC(N\lO CONlRAc!OR 

AODAE!.5 

UC£N~WCON11lACIOR 

ADDA(~\ 

U([NIEI) co~ I RACTOA 

AOOR(S5 

I CI G 

LICENSED CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 
COMPLETE ALL THAT APPLY 

ROOFING 

£MAJ! 

City 

PROVIDE A COPY OF ROOFERS LICENSE CERTIFICATE 0 

ELECTRICAL 
l-J.U\ll 

City 

Dav Timi: Phone 

State:? & 2.JP 

OayT1mr Phont 

s, ... a, z,p 

PROVIDE A COPY OF ELECTRICIANS LICENSE CERTIFICATE AND A SURETY BOND FOR $10,000 0 

PLUMBING 
D,w Tu·n-t. Phone 

PROVIDE A LETTER OF INTENT & A COPY OF PLUMBERS LICENSE CERTIFICATE 0 

PAGE 2 



~ - · .. ~ .... -·. , . ~ . ,..,, -

s "':' ~ 

. ..,. . .. . ' . ~ .. ~ .. 

I ,.. · 1 
! ~ : 
i-1 ~~------

1361 63rd Street 

Lagrange Highlands II 

60525 

INF0@AMP.PLUMBING 

www.AMP.PLUMBING 

708-784-6336 

Licence# 055-044179 

American Municipal Private Plumbing 
Estimate 

For: Ginny Lavorata 

VLavorata@bensenville.il.us 

451 S Walnut St 

Bensenville, IL, 60 l 06 

Install new 3/4' water service from b box to basement 

Excavate and expose service at b box 

Core hole in foundation and install new service to b box 

Hydro cement penatration 

Connect new service to meter 

Backfill excavation 

Lawn restoration not included in price 

Subtotal 

Total 

Estimate No: 

Date: 

/{o) fE & fE ll WI fE fnl 
1/111 JUL 2 2 ZOZO @ 
By_ 

469 
06/13/2020 

$4,000.00 

$4,000.00 

$4,000.00 

Total $4,000.00 



Client's signatu1e 

Arne1ican Municipal Private Plumbing 



~ PLUMBING 

wwwAMP.Plumbing 

A.M.P. PLUMBING 
AMERICAN MUNICIPAL PRIVATE PLUMBING 
0SS-044179 

RE: ~--h{" Sec vJu f ep~c ,ri£f"--I­

Site: l--/ ~-/ S vt ... llJc.:( 

~ ,,.S<""v ; lie::. 

1361 63rd Street 
LaGrange Highlands, IL 60525 

Tel: 708-784-6336 
EMAIL: INFO@AMP.PLUMBING 

Please be advised that Derek Taubery is the president of American Municipal ·Private 
Plumbing Inc. Our company has been awarded the plumbing work, for the above mentioned 
address. Work will be installed to all state and local standards. 

The Illinois State Plumbing Contractor License number is 055-044179 which expires 
09/30/2020. 

9,/-11/Jh✓ 7 , z.2 ✓20 
President Date 

~[E ©[Eu \YJ (E~ 

tfil JUL 2 2 2020 ~ 
By 



City of Ohicago > 

anmei:tt of. Builffin~ 
\lmll1),Plumber'5 Lititt~ 
• 11')11019 
£R&lf'J, ·~ue RY. 

"ff.J2~ 
un,,i, : Ol/ll 

!"'°"1Jhou1111C"',111e 
n .w;J.bl UIO ~~ Oon,, 

, f~-..,utoh,•1~f,,J, 
l.~t'4V• ~.J'd,,lt 

-==~:.":;;~~-!!! 

$.'.i$t4 

~ [E (fil [E □ \YI [E ~ 
ill] JUL 2 2 2020 w 
By 



6/15/2021 

B ESCROW BOND REFUND FORM 
BENSENVILLE 

CCIMltUNlfY /. :CONOMIC 
Of\'flOPMEN i 

Application number:10212 

Project Address: 451 WALNUT 

Project: SEWER SANITARY CLEAN OUT SF 

Application comment: OWNER PAID BOND 

Application comment 2: R/R WATER SERVICE 

Escrow bond account balance to be paid to: 

Customer ID: 306187 

LA VORA TA, MARY E 

451 S WALNUT ST 

BENSENVILLE, IL 60106-2664 

Payee application role: OWN 

Balance in Escrow account to be refunded:$70.00 

Approved by: 

Director of Community & Economic Development 

Approved by: 

Office of the Village Manager 

Date 

Date 

July 27, 2021 - WARRANT 21/11 - CHECK# __ \ 1_{ D_B_6 __ 

Developed by 



INSPECTION REPORT 

Village of Bensenville 
12 5. Center Street 

Bensenville, IL 60106 
630.350.3413 

SITE ADDRESS: _"f_~_( __ S __ lJ_Q_( Vl_v_·f _____ INSPECTION DATE: -'r;--'---_/_'1..:.....-_ J...._l__.,@PM 

SITE CONTACT: ___ ________ _ ___ PERMIT NO.: /{) ;). ) d::: 
INSPECTOR ASSIGNED {___ C)_ p /' \..J I /\ INSPECTION ID NO.: f '-Cf )._)___ 

INSPECTION TYPE: L-9 V1o/ 5(q_/-R , 
NOTES: ______ _________________ _ ____________ _ _ 

~~ NOT APPROVED _ _ _ _____ ___ _ _ 

~ THIS IS NOT A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY 
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TO REMEDY THE CONDITIONS AS STA TEO ABOVE WITHIN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS ORDER. APPEAL 

FROM THIS ORDER MAY BE MADE WITIN 10 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF SERVICE. DIRECT SUCH APPEALS TO THE DIRECTOR OF COMMUNITY 
AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT BY TELEPHONE. 630 350.3413 OR BY WRITING, 12 S. CENTCR STREIT, BENSENVILLE, IL 60106. 

RECEIVED BY: __________ INSPECTOR: -----"'L'----5'-0:,----:..\-,,.-"~'----~ 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

12 S. Center Street 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

630-350-3413 INSPECTION REPORT 

SITE ADDRESS: t/o/ r2avi/1 u/cJ/4U.;:­
INSPECTOR ASSIGNED: Ut,I/A1f J,,/:ft_ 

INSPECTION DATE: <:/pqpdd-Oe"J:.:,P AMI@ 

PERMIT NO.: / OJ. Jr)_ • 
/ 

VFINAL Basement Floor 

PARTIAL __ Burglar Alarm 

PREPOUR Business License 

REINSPECTION __ Ceiling 

_ _ ROUGH __ Drain Tile/Dampproof 

SERVICE _ _ Driveway 

__ UNDERGROUND __ Electric 

Fence 

_ _ Fire Alarm 

__ Footing 

__ Foundation 

__ Framing 

__ Garage Floor 

__ Grading 

HVAC 

__ Insulation 

_ _ Landscaping 

_ _ Plumbing 

__ Post Holes 

_ _ Roofing 

__ Sewer 

__ Sign 

__ Slab on Grade 

__ Structural 

7.elephone 

_ _ Water 

__ Other 

REouEsTEo sv://tuanr: ol"-&f"-ttt4fY flu(!1 t,-DATE: g-/Jq/Jt}Jl) PHONE No.: %9 -3 ~ -oJOS: 

OFFICE/INSPECTOR COMMENTS: &.p/ar.af' t2,YJ)ti, [/J~t: 1..fftVJ fPe: /tM 

APPROVED: ✓ 

NOT APPROVED: 

THIS IS NOT A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY 

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within - -----'hours/days from the date of this order. 
Appeal from this order may be made within 1 0 days from the date of service. Direct such appeal to Director of Community 
Development by telephone, 630-350-3413 or by writing, 12 S. Center Street, Bensenville, Illinois 60106 

Received By: _ ___ _____________ Inspector: !/4t~,1<f £ ,'-/J-__ 
I \COMMON',COMDEVIINSPECT,FRM 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
Ocp.111tment of CommunifY u~ fconom5' Df:vek>prrw:nt 
'l2 S. Center St. Senst~ IL 60106 
Phooe: G30.350.34U Fu: 630.350.3""'9 

CHECK ONE: ISJ1{ESIDENTIAL 

SITE ADDRESS 

PERMIT APPLICATION 

□MULTI-RESIDENTIAL □NON-RESIDENTIAL 

UNIT No. P.I.N. ZONING DISTRICT 

lffVOl/ER s 2,710 
DESCRIPTION OF WORK ESTIMATED COST 

Name of Business on Site (non-residential):-------------------------------- --------

GENERAL CONTRACTOR: __________________ _______ L'-__ 4__,;__,;1-__ ?:;, __ G=-_:::;.._ _____ _ 
ADDRESS: _____________________ CITY, STATE & ZIP: __________________ _ 

PHONE: ________________ E-MAIL-.. ____________________________ _ 

IF NECESSARY, ADDmONAL LICENSED CONTRACTORS MUST COMPLETE & ATTACH UCENSE CERTIFICATE & BOND ON PAGE 2 

OWNER AND APPLICANT INFORMATION 
No error or olTIMion in either the plam or 41PPticoitJon In ha·.itna lhe work completed lo artV olhe-r m;:moer than that If IS a,m(lJtanct-v.ith 1,he .Jpproved pl.1ns Md the ~p.pll(.1.b~ codc:s olnd O(dlnanco of the vln~ec o{ Bensmv,lie: and the 
5tate of lltmois. Alt WOfk W-11 ~c.omP't'ted. lirupected and approved u tcqulfed and no oc.r.op.mr:y Of us;e of lhP ~.M.C ~1.lfl bcpe,1nittl'd unrn approved ln W'l'iting by lhe Or.partmenr of Communlfy and Economic OcvclopmeriL The 
,1ppllcant sNa be rcwo,t~lblc f0t a.II fees auoaated with the lns.tant permit, loduding bur limi1f!'d 10 cancetlatlon fC"CS, t)bn revtcw recs, .lOd rc•lru.i>('Cfion ,~. Und<.-f.}fanding the prccc,oo\£ st.11cment.s, I hNeby IIQf« 10 comply and 

oc~r~nff u;;no~K~cZ1

8ZA~is,rueao
d

~Mat•. J:~£/4 ..=O_;_J_,_~_o .=J.s/_Zi___;.v_Z____;;._Z_ 
N>~lieant·, Nam., (PrMt) Lt', S.e,,•t"re oa,. -===---- f>tt1/S1£/l/t/!t;.l-:E Oty, !:.ta1·e & ZIV 

/Yl r'JT{ '11 UYK1R1JC1corv1<00P//l/& &6/f!/J-1£ . c011 
Applicant's Email Address 

Co11nD<>Odt-ncie ,1nd escrow 1cfunth Qn ontv be completed 1r the add,cu of the ~pplicant Is. kept CIJflt"lt, ••d\Kh lsawhc.aot's rcs.pon~bitity. 
I hereby avtOOrltet.he ~ lh-led ,1ppllc:.lf'lt to complete the p,ovt~s of the .JDPUc4blerode and ordinances o f this permit. 

Ptopeny Owner's Signature 

0 5 / ~- W8l lllVT fHJtz (]81JJEl/l(/1 Id£, IL,, 60/0C 
f ( D..y Tune Phone 

'BUii.DiNG INFORMATION 

D New Construction D ~ddition 

□Alteration D Accessory 

Storm-water Permit Required YesD NoO 

PAID BY: ---'Ge...._....,/"---

rID [E ~ lE a w [E fiil 
lill JUL O 5 2022 w 
By 

OIY. State & ZIP 

OFFICE USE ONLY 

Milestone Oates: 

1.s. 'J-~ Applied 

I f Approved 

'/ Issued · 

J. 5-Z.3 Expires 

APPROVED BY: 4f 

Fees: 

ESCROW$ 

APPUCA TION $ 

ws 
1NSPECTlONS 5) $ 

OTHER$ 

OTHER$ 

TOTAL FEES DUE $ 

lo 
"'?0 --3S ----l35 

PAGE 1 



l lCCNSf.OCONIRACTOR 

LICENSED CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 
COMPLETE ALL THAT APPLY 

ROOFING 

uc,10/ll E/1/T 
EMAIL DayTimel'hooc 

W!trr. c:-10/l/Mflf'.,9 & ?7J-?i -2l( c;· 
Cl!'; 5ta:c & ZJr 

I 12 W tRVA16 YI t< RO- !l-
PROVIDE A COPY OF ROOFERS LICENSE CERTIFICATE 0 

ELECTRICAL 
\IC:lN'>cOaJNIRACTOR EMAIL D.Jv Time Photle 

A~C5S Clly St•te& zrv 

PROVIDE A COPY OF ELECTRICIANS LICENSE CERTIFICATE AND A SURETY BOND FOR $10,000 0 

PLUMBING 
llC[Nl EOCONlllACTOR [MAIL Dav nnlt" Phone 

AOORC,, City ::,t;ift"&/lll 

PROVIDE A LETTER OF INTENT & A COPY OF PLUMBERS LICENSE CERTIFICATE 0 

PAGE2 



***** Roorh,~ • Sldln~ ~ Gutters 

~ 
I~ I -::, 7 

ll CONSTRUCTION ENT INC 

1032 Irving Park Rd 
Bensenville, IL 60106 
Phone: (n3) 818-2476 
Email: rafal.jjconstructionroofing@gmail.com 

Description 

1. Roof Layover (Garage). 

Estimate# 

Date 

1. Install riew OWens Corning starter strip on the eaves of the roof. 
2. Install new OWens Corning Duration architectural asphalt shingles {Color TBD). 
3. Install new OWens Corning Duration Hip and Ridge cap (ColorTBD). 
4. Clean up and haul away job related debris with legal disposal. 

- Workmanship warranty 10 years. 
- Manufacturer's limited lifetime warranty on Shingles. 

Subtotal 

Total 

Notes: 

Bill To 

Mary Lavorata 
451 S Walnut Ave 
Bensenville, Illinois 
60106 
(630) 766-7412 

M2257 

06/28/2022 

Total 

$2,710.00 

$2,710.00 

$2,710.00 

Building permit fees and application process are to be covered by 1J Construction. 

Page 1 of 4 

~[E CG5 (E OW lE(m 

~ JUL 05 2022 ~ 
By 



By signing this document, the customer agrees to the services and conditions outlined in this 
document. Please make all checks payable to 1J Construction. Total due in 7 days after 
completion of work. Overdue accounts subject to a service charge of 10% per month. 

Page 4 of· 4 

Signed on: 07/05/2022 

Mary Lavorata 



LICENSE NO. 

104.017009 
105.007085 

:&tatt of Jlltnoi~ 
Department of Financial and Professional Regulation 

Division of Professional Regulation 
The ptBon, nrm, Of c:orpo,atlon whose name appun on thla etl11ffu11 hu c:ornplltd with 
Ille pn,vl"1ona of the llllnob SlllulH tndtor nalta Ind regul1Uona and It ht,.by ILllhorlffd 
to engage In UM ac:tlvtty I& Indicated below: 

LICENSED ROOFING CONTRACTOR 
UNLIMITED 

JJ CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISES INC 
RAFALJAROS 
17W068 NORTH ST 
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106-1208 

EXPIRES: 

12/31/2023 

--u~)..... MARIO ffiETO, JR. A_ _ .. ,/2,t, ._ CECILIA ABUNDIS 7...,." u ACTING SECRETARY ~y-- ACTING DIRECTOR 

1ff1clal ttalUI of 1h11 ~ 


